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1.1 Archivers

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

al.lha
All2Lha.lha
arc.lha

LhA

ARCHandlerl_Oa.lha

ArchEdge. lha
Archx.lha
ArcPrep.lha
v2.1
ARCre. lha
AuCode. lha
AudCompV2.lha
batchdecodev.lha
cdlha.lha
Checkerll.lha
archiv
Checkerl2.1lha
archiv
Crc.lha
Csh_LhA2LZX.1lha
archive t
DeArchivel3.lha
unpacking *
DeArchivel6.lha
DeTarl2.lha
vli.2, p
DImpWin.lha
dimp_win.lzh
extractin
dmslll.run
DMSCheck.lha
DMSII_V1_0.lha
dmssplit.lha

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc

util/arc
util/arc

util/arc

util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

Size Age Description

27K
12K
11K
36K

22K
18K
16K
12K

6K
66K
191K
19K
11K
9K

10K

19K
1K

9K

13K
46K

34K
35K

40K
5K
105K
6K

91+xIntuition interface for archiver. V1.38
148«Archive Lister, all common progs.

119+xChange LZH-Z0O-... to LHA

53xNine years old archiver like Zoo, LhArc, <+

39«1.0a - FileSystem, use lha as directory
247«GUI interface for popular archivers. V1.5
411xPrograms for bundling up text files.
309«Prepare files/dirs for archival with arc. <

432xCreate rename scripts for "arc’.
59«UUencode function library for Amiga.
7 Compresses audio IFFs up to 10-20X, V2.0
102xuuencoded binary batch decoder.
94+«LHA frontend for shell users
25«xArexxscript for deleteing annoying files in <+

15xArexxscript for deleteing annoying files in <

372+Generate 16-bit CRC listings of files. V1.0
8 A csh script for RECURSIVELY convert LhA <+

12«LHA/LZH/ZIP Batch De-Archiver. xx Auto <«

3 LHA/LZH/ZIP Batch De-Archiver xUNPACKx
3 New version of DeTar for Amiga (68000/030) <

96xGUI for Disk Imploder. OS 2.0. V1.0
101«Packs disks like DMS (plus creates rself-

142 v1.11 of the popoular Disk Archiver
122+Checks .dms archives for integrity
93+«GUI interface to DMS, needs 0S3.0+
l42xPortable C program to split DMS files.
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DMSUI20.1ha

than DM
DMS_Face.lha
FastDecode. lha
filcon30.1lha
FindCrunch.lha
FixLhA.lha
GNUTarlO_NEW. lha

Release 1.00,
GuiArc.lha
ha0999%beta. lha
hpack79%amiga.lha
Knackl5b.1lha
LAZi_1_1.1zh
1hal50r.run

keyfile!
lha2lzx.lha
LhArcAmigal02.run
lharc_1_30.1zh
LhA_el38.run
LhA_GUI_1_12.1lha
LHCon.lha

v1.01
LhSFX.lha
lhunarc_0_96.1zh
lhwarp_1_40.1zh
Listerl2.1lha
1x103.1lha
1zx101.1lha
1lz_1_92.1zh
MUGcut . lha
ObjArcl2usr.lha
ObjArclé4usr.lha
ObjectArchive.lha
PackDevl_1.1lha
PackDisk1l1l.lha

compresion.
PKAX_1_0.1lha
PKAZip.lha
portar.lha
Repack?2.1lha
shrink.lha

compre
SigArcll.lha
SkBackupll.lha
SplitQ.lha

.1
S_Ecd26.1lha
s_encode. lha
tar.lha
tar_compress.lzh
tar_patched.lzh
testdms.lha

archives
UnARJ241.1ha
UnPacker_1_2.lha
unrar.lha

util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

util/arc
util/arc
util/arc

55K

108K
8K
10K
15K
TK
349K

40K
107K
160K
38K
112K
174K

2K
38K
39K
107K
37K
20K

50K
16K
32K
24K
34K
133K
44K
11K
48K
50K
48K
14K
34K

11K
68K
22K

3K
22K

98K
33K
8K

17K
15K
18K
57K
122K
TK

38K
11K
40K

142xA intuition based frontend for DMS, better <

3 Excellent MagicWB GUI front-end for DMS
9 Fast uudecoding utility
13+Convert’s archives to LHA (w/extras)
7 Find and decrunch packed datas in a file
12xFixes ASCII-downloaded LhA-archives
3 New Amiga port of GNUTar (68000/030) —

66+«Graphical frontend for archivers

13+«Ha version 0.999 Beta

82xNew archiver--crunches better than LhA
25%«GUI for LHA/DMS (German)

159+«Lharc/Arc/Zoo graphical I/F, V1.1

117 LhA V1.50r for registered users! Needs <+

4 Easily convert LhA archives to LZX
127 GUI for LhArc (.lzh files)
127+«Archiver for .lzh files
139 LhA evaluation version 1.38
5 Version 1.12 of GUI front-end for LHA
115+«Convert Arc/Zoo archives to LHArc format. <

48xCreates self-extracting Lh archives.

127+«Un—-archiver for .lzh files

127+xDisk-packer for .lhw files

142+Lists contents of all archive types

62+Fast LhA compatable dearchiver/decompressor
5 LZX 1.01 The Ultimate Archiver bug-fix

127% (01d) packer for .lha files, FD

116xJoins multiple part uuencoded binaries

l4xAccess archives (lha, tar...) like disks
12 Access archives (lha, tar...) like disks
15«xAccess archives (lha, tar...) like disks

25xPacks (Hard-)Disk images, XPK support
50«DMS repalcement. Uses XPK libs for <

114xArchive extractor for .arc files
272xPKWare ZIP tool for amiga, GUI only. V1.01
384«Portable archiver from Decus C distrib.
12 V2 Converts entire dirs of LHA to LZX
92+«Shrink V1.1, archiver much like LHA, better ¢«

9 Autom. signs & archives (PGP) w/GUI
13xUNIX <-> Amiga archiver/splitter/exchanger
133%Splits a file using defined parameters. V1

10 S.Encode v2.6 - FAAAAST UU/XX/FS/SSencoder
39+xBEST (UU/XX/SS/FS)encoder/multidecoder
142xAmiga tar, works

127 Tarsplit and Compress for the Amiga.
127«Handles .tar files, patched version

59%C source code for viewing and testing DMS <=

38xUnpacks .ARJ on the Amiga, V2.41
84xAppicon util for extracting archives.
5 UnRar decompressor
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Unshar.lha util/arc 19K 263xExtract files from UNIX ’shar archives’. V1 <
.3

unsit_1_5c2.1zh util/arc 44K 127+«Un—archiver StuffIt .SIT files (Mac)

untar.lha util/arc 7K 77 (Very simple) TAR file unpacker

unzipblx.lha util/arc 88K 63 UnZip 5.1, Info-Zip Portable Un-zipper

uout.lha util/arc 5K 6lxRejoins a split-up uuencoded file

uucode. lha util/arc 14K 56+0Optimized uuencode/uudecode programs

uucoders.lzh util/arc 4K 135xFast uuencode/uudecode

UUCoderWindow.lzh util/arc 7K 114%GUI for uuencode/uudecode

UUDBud. lha util/arc 2K 32xArexx script to process uudecoded files <
grabbed fr

uuInOutl03.1lha util/arc 17K 71xVery fast uuencoder and decoder

uujoin_1_01.1zh util/arc 33K 127«Join split uuencoded files

uuOutll4. lha util/arc 10K 7 Very fast + smart decoder

uuxt30b.lha util/arc 111K 32%The Best UUcoder with full WB support

VEC_3_231.1lha util/arc 30K 18%VEC encode -— Binary->ASCII conversion

WanDiArc_1lsk.lha util/arc 3K 9 Archive support for WangiPad 1.15

warp_1_11.1zh util/arc 42K 127+«Disk-packer for .wrp files

WBx.lha util/arc 21K 11 Small utility to unpack files from <
Workbench

xdm. lha util/arc 8K 3 V1.0 - Like DMS but uses LZX for speed.

XLHA193.1lha util/arc 69K 19xXPK + LHA archiver produces tiny archives

XpkArchivel_1.lha util/arc 134K 42xXpkArchivePackageV1l.1l: xpkarchive.library + <
tool £

zap_1_41.1zh util/arc 11K 127«Disk-packer for .zap files

zip201lx.lha util/arc 129K 77 Archiver for .zip files

ZIPDP1_1.1lha util/arc 4K 59xScript utility to UnZIP to different <
directories.

zoo2_10.1zh util/arc 31K 142«Version 2.10 of Zoo, as ported by Olaf <+
Seibert. So

zZoom_5_4.1lha util/arc 90K 127«xDisk-packer for ’.zom’ files

zoosrc2_10.1lha util/arc 218K 142xSource of version 2.10 of Zoo, for DICE or <

Manx.
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